
Education Abroad Points of Contact (POCs) AY 2021/2022 
 

The Point of Contact (POC) will verify the appropriateness of the requested education abroad course of 
study as it relates to the student’s plan of study. if a student plans to take courses housed in more than 

ONE GGC school, the student must consult the respective POCs and secure their approval/signature 
before proceeding. No education abroad request will be processed without due approval by the school(s). 

 
 

School/Unit SA Point of Contact Contact Info 
Business Administration Dr. Jason Delaney 

Assistant Dean for Student Services 
Office W-2106 
Cell 678.249.9952 
jdelaney@ggc.edu 

Education Dr. Dymaneke Mitchell, 
Associate Dean 

Office: W-3101 
(678) 407-5603 
Cell: 678.436.2601 
dmitchell27@ggc.edu 

Health Sciences Dr. Keeta Wilborn Office: W 1214 
Cell: 404.450.7789 
kwilborn1@ggc.edu 

Liberal Arts Dr. Federica Goldoni, 
Associate Professor of Spanish 

Office: W-3211 
Cell: 404.450.7779 
fgoldoni@ggc.edu 

Science & Technology Dr. Lee Kurtz (chair of Biology Faculty) Office: H-2255 
770.990.7992 
lkurtz@ggc.edu 

Dr. Mohamed Jamaloodeen (chair of 
Math Faculty) 

Office: C-2237 
Cell: 678.472.5338 
mjamaloo@ggc.edu 

 
Questions/Concerns: Internationalization@ggc.edu; 678-407-5309 or 678-407-5300 
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